
FULL ANNOUNCED INSPECTIONS 

April 2014 to March 2015 

Since 1 April 2013, the majority of Prisons Inspectorate inspections have been full and unannounced. 

In exceptional circumstances, and on the basis of risk, some inspections will be announced and the 

prison will be informed in advance of the visit. The inspections which have been announced so far are: 

DATE (W/B)   TEAM   ESTABLISHMENT (AREA) 

12 May 2014   O   Guernsey 

4 August 2014     N   Feltham YA (Greater London) 

11 August 2014    J   Feltham CYP (Greater London) 

1 September 2014  A   Thameside (Greater London) 

29 September 2014   A   Bristol (South West) 

3 November 2014  A   Brixton (Greater London) 

1 December 2014  A   Oakwood (Midlands) 

7 January 2015                 A   Cayman Islands 

2 February 2015   O   Belmarsh (Greater London) 

16 February 2015   N   Brinsford (Midlands) 

 
 
Martin Lomas 
HM Deputy Chief Inspector of Prisons 
martin.lomas@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
 
 
 
Team leaders and email addresses: 
 
A – Alison Perry  - Alison.Perry@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
I – Hindpal Singh Bhui - hindpal.singhbhui@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
J - Ian Macfadyen  - ian.macfadyen@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
N – Kieron Taylor - Kieron.Taylor@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
O – Sean Sullivan  - sean.sullivan@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
P – Maneer Afsar  - Maneer.Afsar@hmiprisons.gsi.gov.uk 
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